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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

1 11111-22D01
2 11141-22D00
3 04211-11129
4 08313-21087
5 08316-10087
6 11213-22D00
7 09108-08235
8 09168-08021
9 09482-00472
9 09482-00473
9 09482-00470
9 09482-00474
9 09482-00471
9 09482-00475
10 11200-22812
11 16910-35400
12 04211-11169
13 09108-08142
14 09108-08143
15 09108-08144
16 08316-10087
17 11241-22D20
18 11248-12C01
19 11238-01B30-H17
20 01107-05167
21 01517-06128
22 09168-06018
23 17872-36A01
24 09280-20006
25 02112-06167
26 11401-22833

Head, Cylinder

Gasket, Cylinder Head
Pin

Nut

Nut

Stud Bolt (I:51)

Stud Bolt (1:45)

Gasket

Spark Plug (ngk,br9ecm)
Spark Plug (nd,w27emr-c)
Spark Plug (ngk,br8ecm)
Spark Plug (ngk,bri0ecm)
Spark Plug (nd,w24emr-c)
Spark Plug (nd,w31lemr-c)
Cylinder

« . Valve, Oil Check

Pin

Stud Bolt (1:30)

Stud Bolt (I:35)

Stud Bolt (1:40)

Nut

Gasket, Cylinder

Cover, Cylinder

Gasket, Cylinder Cover
Bolt

Bolt, Water Drain

Gasket

Connector, Water Hose

O Ring

Screw

Gasket Set



Titre de catalogue: N°cliché  Titre du cliche. Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV  Page: 2/ 76

RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG2 EXHAUST VALVE
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
4
1 33970-22X50 Actuator Assy, Exhaust Valve
2 01550-06303 Bolt
3 08316-10063 Nut
4 01547-06163 Bolt
5 11286-12C01 Bracket, Cable
6 11269-12C02 Pulley, Controller
11 07120-05168 Bolt
12 11250-19810 Valve Set, Exhaust Rh
12 11250-19830 Valve Set, Exhaust Rh
13 11250-19820 Valve Set, Exhaust Lh
13 11250-19840 Valve Set, Exhaust Lh
14 02142-15127 Screw
15 11263-12C01 Spacer, Exhaust Valve
49 16 11253-01B31 Pin, Exhaust Valve
17 09440-03010 Spring
18 11274-22D01 Retainer, Ex Valve Spring
19 11258-12C02 Shaft, Ex Valve
20 11264-00B23 Arm, Ex Valve Shaft
21 09134-06013 Screw
22 09300-08016 Bush
23 11283-12C00 Spacer, Ex Valve Shaft
24 11265-12C00 Bush, Ex Valve No.2
25 09282-08001 Oil Seal (8x16x5)
26 11259-22D01 Retainer, Oil Seal
27 02122-06127 Screw
28 09126-06011 Screw (6x12)
29 11267-12C02 Lever, Exhaust Valve
30 09125-06058 Screw
31 08211-06222 Washer
32 11285-22D00 Spring, Ex Valve Lever
33 11268-22D03 Spacer, Ex Valve Pulley
34 11266-22D01 Pulley, Ex Valve
35 01137-05128 Bolt
37 36 09160-05005 Washer
37 11276-12C02 Cable, Ex Valve Front Rh
38 11278-12C00 Cable, Ex Valve Front Lh
39 11277-22D01 Cable, Ex Valve Rear Rh
40 11279-22D01 Cable, Ex Valve Rear Lh
41 11284-12C00 Stopper, Cable
42 11275-22D01 Guide, Ex Valve Cable
43 09404-06403 Clamp, Actuator Lead Wire
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG3 CRANKCASE
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 11301-22830 Crankcase Set
2 09206-13004 e. Pin
3 16910-09401 « . Union, Breather Hose
4 16910-35400 « . Check Valve, Oil Hose
5 01517-06257 . Bolt
6 01517-06408 * . Bolt
7 01517-06508 . Bolt
8 07110-08358 *. Bolt
9 07110-08407 . Bolt
10 07110-08608 *. Bolt
11 09106-08084 . Bolt (8x110)
12 09108-06013 « . Stud Bolt (1:27)
13 09159-06017 e . Nut
14 09108-06108 « . Stud Bolt (1:90)
15 01421-06307 « . Stud Bolt
16 01421-06408 « . Stud Bolt
17 09206-11012 . Pin
18 08319-31067 . Nut
19 09354-45853-600 Hose (4.5x8.5x600)
20 09401-08301 Clip
21 09103-10205 Bolt (10x225)
22 09319-10063 Bush
23 09180-10123 Spacer
24 09159-10058 Nut
25 09100-10280 Bolt (10x130)
26 08322-11107 Washer
27 09180-10126 Spacer
28 09100-08276 Bolt (8x70)
29 08322-11088 Washer
30 09319-08037 Bush
31 08319-31087 Nut
32 13150-22D01 Valve Assy, Reed
S 32 13150-12C11 Valve Assy, Reed
33 13152-22D01 « . Stopper, Reed Valve
‘ 33 13152-12C11 « . Stopper, Read Valve
31 j 34 13153-12C10 *. Valve, Reed
~ 35 02122-03066 e . Screw
18 gé@ 29 3 02112-06207 Screw
30 23 12413 12:13 37 13110-12C00 Pipe, Intake Rh
9 38 13120-12C00 Pipe, Intake Lh
39 09402-54306 Clamp
40 09354-90143-20B Hose (9x14x2200)
41 09401-13301 Clip
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

1 11341-12C01
2 11482-22D00
3 09206-09009
4 07110-06307
5 07110-06357
6 07110-06408
7 11971-12C51
8 09280-17003
9 09128-06043
10 09168-06004
11 09247-14035
12 09168-14002
13 11351-22D00
14 01517-06458
15 04211-09129
16 11391-12B00

Cover, Clutch
Gasket, Clutch Cover
Pin

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Plug, Oil Filler

O Ring

Screw (6x10)

Gasket

Plug, Oil Drain
Gasket

Cover, Magneto

Bolt

Pin

Cushion, Magneto Cover
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 12200-22D11 Crankshaft Assy

2 12161-12C06-0D0 . Rod, Connecting

3 09160-22070 . Washer (22x27.5x1.5)
4 09160-22071 * . Washer (22x27.5x2)

5 09263-22047-0C0O « . Bearing

6 12221-22D01 « . Crankshaft, Rh

7 12240-22D01 « . Crankshaft, Mdl

8 12211-12C02-0A0 es .. Pin, Crank

9 12261-22D10 « . Crankshaft, Lh

10 09262-25097 * . Bearing, Rh (25x62x17)
11 09262-25098 « . Bearing, Lh (25x62x17)
12 09289-32005 « . Oil Seal, Rh (32x62x6x1.5)
13 09283-25091 « . Oil Seal, Lh (25x36x6)
14 12271-12C04 « . Balancer, Crankshaft
15 02122-06167 . Screw

16 09180-25089 * . Spacer

17 09390-62009 C Ring

18 09181-20059 Washer

19 21111-12C02 Gear, Primary Drive

20 09166-12002 Washer

21 09159-12103 Nut

22 09420-05008 Key

23 12110-22D01-0F0 Piston

24 12140-22D30 Ring Set, Piston

25 12151-22D00 Pin, Piston

26 09381-16001 Circlip

27 09263-16028 Bearing, Piston Pin

28 09169-16007 Washer
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N°Réf.

N°Piéce

Désignation

©COO~NOUOBRARWNNNRERPRE

13201-22D40
13201-22D20
13201-22D30
13202-22D40
13202-22D20
13202-22D30
13261-12C60
13251-26C00
02112-04123
13577-41612
13661-16600
13681-41510
13573-12C20
13573-22D00
13424-26C00
13394-31210
13383-22D00
13383-22D10
13383-22D20
13551-12C00
09492-27003
09492-20008
09494-00614
09494-00615
09494-00668
09491-54002
09491-54002
09491-56003
13370-22D00
13374-44080
13602-43410
13250-12C00
13254-92311
09491-55004
09491-55007
09491-45002
09491-35012
13672-12C00

09352-35653-600
09352-35653-600

13693-36500
13693-30010
13247-02340
13247-13A00
13278-02340
13684-40A00
13411-01010
13417-37200
13418-43410
13681-04010
13267-12C00
13267-12C10
13268-12C00

Carburetor Assy, Lh
Carburetor Assy, Lh
Carburetor Assy, Lh
Carburetor Assy, Rh
Carburetor Assy, Rh
Carburetor Assy, Rh

. Cap, Top

. O Ring

. Screw

. Adjuster, Cable

. Nut, Cable Adjuster Lock
. Boot

. Spring

. Spring

. Ring

. Clip, Needle

. Needle, Jet Lh (6fl85-55-3)
. Needle, Jet Rh (6fld86-56-3)
. Needle, Jet (6gh8-55-3)
. Valve, Piston (ca:1.5)

. Jet, Pilot (27.5)

. Jet, Pilot (20)

. Jet, Needle (0-8)

. Jet, Needle Lh (0-9)

. Jet, Needle Rh (p-0)

. Jet, Main (270)

. Jet, Main Lh (270)

. Jet, Main Rh (280)

. Valve Assy, Needle

. O Ring

. Screw

. Float

. Pin, Float

. Jet, Power Lh (55)

. Jet, Power Lh (55)

. Jet, Power Rh (45)

. Jet, Power Rh (35)

. Gasket, Float Chamber
. Hose (3.5x6.5x600)

. Hose (3.5x6.5x600)

. Plate

. Plate

. Screw, Drain, Lh

. Screw, Drain, Rh

. O Ring, Lh

. Hose (3x5x650)

. Plunger, Starter

. Spring

. Holder, Guide

. Cap, Carburetor

. Adjuster, Throttle Stop Lh
. Adjuster, Throttle Stop Rh
. Spring
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

37 13268-12C00 « . Spring, Rh

38 13547-12C00 . Washer

38 13547-12C00 . Washer, Rh

39 09493-26004 « . Jet, Pilot Air (1.3)
39 09493-22005 « . Jet, Pilot Air (1.1)
40 13684-40A00 * . Hose (3x5x650)
41 09352-40703-600 * . Hose (4x7x600)
42 13218-12C20 * . Hose Set

43 09401-06101 e .. Clip

44 13452-12C00 . Ring

45 13236-12C00 « . Filter

46 09493-60004 « . Jet, Main Air (0.6)
47 09352-35653-600 * . Hose (3.5x6.5x600)
48 09352-35653-600 * . Hose (3.5x6.5x600)
49 13247-22D00 . Screw, Adjuster Lh
50 13607-47070 «. Nut, Lh

51 13617-12C00 E Ring

52 13621-12C00 Bracket, Adjuster

53 01570-06167 Bolt

54 09352-35653-600 Hose (3.5x6.5x600))
55 13685-16720 Nipple
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG6A CARBURETOR (MODEL N/P E22)
‘} N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
AN ‘ 1 13201-22D70 Carburetor Assy, Lh
2 13202-22D70 Carburetor Assy, Rh
8 3 13261-22D00 . Cap, Top
4 13251-26C00 *.ORing
5 13602-05A40 . Screw
6 13577-41612 « . Adjuster, Cable
7 13661-16600 . Nut, Cable Adjuster Lock
8 13681-41510 « . Boot
9 13573-22D10 *. Spring
3 10 13387-19D00 . Ring
11 13394-31210 «. Clip, Needle
N 12 13383-22D70 « . Needle, Jet Lh (6fI89-55-3)
Q— 4 13 13551-22D00 « . Valve, Piston (ca:1.5)
14 09492-22006 « . Jet, Pilot (22.5)
@ 15 09494-00771 « . Jet, Needle (0-7)
N 9 16 09491-54002 « . Jet, Main Lh (270)
| 16 09491-56003 « . Jet, Main Rh (280)
| 17 13370-12C10 . Valve Assy, Needle
| 18 13374-44080 «.ORing
19 13602-43410 . Screw
20 13250-12C00 « . Float
21 13254-92311 * . Pin, Float
22 09491-45002 « . Jet, Power Lh (45)
Eﬁ 22 09491-35012 « . Jet, Power Rh (35)
i—j 23 13672-12C00 * . Gasket, Float Chamber
D 10 24 13268-22D00 * . Spring
A 25 13387-44030 . Ring
26 13693-36500 * . Plate
27 13385-19D00 « . Holder, Jet
28 13247-02340 « . Screw, Drain Lh
28 13247-13A00 . Screw, Drain Rh
29 13278-02340 *.ORIing, Lh
30 13684-40A00 * . Hose (3x5x650)
31 13411-01010 ¢ . Plunger, Starter
32 13417-37200 *. Spring
33 13418-43410 * . Holder, Guide
34 13681-04010 ¢ . Cap, Carburetor
35 13688-22D20 «.Cap
36 13267-12C10 « . Adjuster, Throttle Stop Rh
37 13268-12C00 « . Spring, Rh
38 13547-12C00 . Washer, Rh
39 13688-22D10 «.Cap
51 40 13683-22D10 * . Hose (4x7x90)
41 13218-12C00 * . Hose Set
42 13671-12C00 e .. Clip
43 13452-19D00 . Ring
44 13236-12C00 « . Filter
45 09493-60004 « . Jet, Main Air (0.6) Lh
45 09493-70009 « . Jet, Main Air (0.7) Rh
46 13683-13A00 * . Hose (3.5x6.5x250)
47 13683-13A00 * . Hose (3.5x6.5x250)
48 13247-22D00 . Screw, Adjuster Lh
49 13607-47070 e. Nut, Lh
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG6A CARBURETOR (MODEL N/P E22)
‘} N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
~ 50 13617-12C00 E Ring
AN ‘ 51 13621-12C00 Bracket, Adjuster
52 01137-06167 Bolt
8 53 13685-16720 Nipple
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG7 AIR CLEANER (EXCEPT MODEL N/P E22)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 13700-22D00 Cleaner Assy, Air
2 13740-22D00 « . Cap, Air Cleaner
3 13781-12C01 « . Filter
4 13811-12C03 * . Holder, Filter
5 13881-12C00 * . Tube, Outlet
6 13826-12C01 . Clamp, Lh
7 13827-12C00 «. Clamp, Rh
8 13870-11417 * . Tube, Drain
9 09401-13409 . Clip
10 09136-06017 Screw (6x16)
11 13160-22D00 Valve Assy, Main Air Solenoid
12 13161-16720 Valve, Pilot Air
13 13180-22D10 Filter, Solenoid Valve
14 13165-22D00 Bracket, Solenoid Valve
15 01517-06206 Bolt
16 09160-06057 Washer
17 09180-06137 Spacer
18 09320-09036 Cushion
19 08316-16066 Nut
20 09354-35753-600 Hose (3.5x7.5x600)
21 09352-40703-600 Hose (4x7x600)
22 13166-22D00 Hose, Main Air Solenoid,no.2
23 13685-16720 Nipple
30 13189-22D10 Label, Carburetor Warning
30 13189-22D20 Label, Carburetor Warning
30 13189-22D30 Label, Carburetor Warning
30 13189-22D40 Label, Carburetor Warning
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG7A AIR CLEANER (MODEL N/P E22)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
5 13881-12C00 * . Tube, Outlet
6 13826-12C01 . Clamp, Lh
7 13827-12C00 «. Clamp, Rh
8 13870-11417 * . Tube, Drain
9 13824-00A00 . Clip
10 09136-06017 Screw (6x16)
11 13160-22D00 Valve Assy, Main Air Solenoid
12 95161-60D00 Valve, Pilot Air
13 01517-06106 Bolt
14 13180-22D10 Filter, Solenoid Valve
15 13165-22D70 Bracket, Solenoid Valve
16 01517-06206 Bolt
17 09160-06057 Washer
18 09180-06137 Spacer
19 09320-09036 Cushion
20 08316-16066 Nut
21 09354-50103-600 Hose (5x10x600)
22 09352-40703-600 Hose (4x7x600)
23 09352-40703-600 Hose (4x7x600)
24 09367-06004 Nipple
25 13180-22D70 Case, Filter
26 13789-00010 Filter
27 09367-04005 2 Way, Air Solenoid
28 09401-09401 Clip
29 09354-70123-300 Hose (7x12x300)
30 09404-06405 Clamp
31 13189-22D70 Label, Carburetor Warning
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG8 MUFFLER
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 14181-13A01 Gasket, Exhaust Pipe
2 14181-01D00 Gasket, Exhaust Pipe
3 14181-22D01 Gasket, Exhaust Pipe
4 14310-22D10 Body, Muffler 1st Rh
4 14310-22D20 Body, Muffler 1st Rh
5 14340-22D10 Body, Muffler 1st Lh
5 14340-22D20 Body, Muffler 1st Lh
6 14195-22D00 Flange, Exhaust Fitting
7 09108-08142 Stud Bolt (1:30)
8 08319-31085 Nut
9 09103-08133 Bolt (8x105)
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09160-08067
14470-22D00
09180-08151
09320-12021
09320-12043
08319-31085
14330-22D00
14330-22D10
14330-22D21
14350-22D00
14350-22D10
14350-22D21
14771-03D00
09402-46511
09160-08067
09180-08151
09320-12043
07120-08357
08319-31085

Washer (8.2x26x1.6)
Spacer, 1st Muffler Support
Spacer

Cushion

Cushion

Nut

Body, Muffler 2nd Upper
Body, Muffler 2nd Upper
Body, Muffler 2nd Upper
Body, Muffler 2nd Lower
Body, Muffler 2nd Lower
Body, Muffler 2nd Lower
Connector, 2nd Muffler
Clamp

Washer (8.2x26x1.6)
Spacer

Cushion

Bolt

Nut
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG9 OIL PUMP
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
15 18
/\) 1 16100-22D00 Pump Assy, Oil
—13 2 16731-03101 Gasket, Oil Pump
3 02112-35168 Screw
4 02112-35308 Screw
5 16320-12C00 Gear, Oil Pump Drive
16 6 09301-20005 Bush
7 16410-12C00 Rotor Set, Oil Pump
fg—17 25:26-27 8 16415-12C00 Shaft, Oil Pump Rotor Drive

9 16431-12C00 Cover, Oil Pump
10 04221-04069 Pin

ﬂ 11 02122-06167 Screw
12 09354-45853-600 Hose (4.5x8.5x600)
13 09401-08401 Clip
14 09352-20503-600 Hose (2x5x600)
15 09352-20503-00B Hose (2x5x2000)
16 09352-20503-600 Hose (2x5x600)
17 09401-04401 Clip
18 09352-11153-600 Hose (11x15x600)
19 11385-12C01 Cap, Oil Inspection
20 02112-05107 Screw
21 11386-12C01 Cover, Oil Hose
22 02112-06127 Screw
23 16520-12C01 Strainer, Engine Oil
24 02112-36127 Screw
25 09404-06402 Clamp
26 09404-08205 Clamp (1:62)
27 09404-08206 Clamp (1:82)
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG10 WATER PUMP
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 17410-12C02 Case, Water Pump
2 17415-20920 « . Bolt, Drain
3 09168-08008 * . Gasket
4 17435-12C00 O Ring, Water Pump Case
5 07110-06208 Bolt
6 08211-08201 Washer
7 09261-02001 Pin
8 17461-12C00 Gear, Water Pump Drive
W 9 08331-31086 Circlip
10 09164-08018 Washer
11 17491-12C00 Impeller, Water Pump
23 12 09100-06099 Bolt (6x13)
8 13 09164-06006 Lock Washer
9 14 09168-06025 Gasket
10 On 15 17510-22D00 Shaft, Water Pump
0‘:’ ’ 59 16 17470-46A00 Seal, Mechanical
) \ l 17 09283-10005 Oil Seal (10x20x5)
y 16 18 17857-12C00 Hose, Water Pump Outlet
// 19 09402-30502 Clamp
20 17891-12C00 Union, Water Hose 3 Way
21 17858-12C00 Hose, Cylinder Inlet No.1
22 17859-12C01 Hose, Cylinder Inlet No.2
23 09402-28511 Clamp
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG11 RADIATOR
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 17710-22D00 Radiator Assy, Water
2 17718-38405 *. Plug
3 17759-63210 . Gasket
4 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
5 09180-06030 Spacer
6 09320-10015 Cushion
7 08316-16064 Nut
8 17740-22D01 Bracket, Radiator Upper
9 01174-06165 Bolt
10 17730-20930 Cap, Radiator,1.1
11 17791-32C00 Conduction, Radiator
12 09280-44005 O Ring
13 01517-06167 Bolt
14 17792-12C00 Bracket, Conduction
15 01517-06307 Bolt
16 16628-27A00 Cushion
17 17742-22D00 Bracket, Radiator Lower Lh
18 17741-22D00 Bracket, Radiator Lower Rh
19 01517-06164 Bolt
20 17851-22D00 Hose, Radiator Inlet
21 09402-30502 Clamp
22 17852-22D00 Hose, Radiator Outlet
23 09402-32502 Clamp
24 17662-12C01 Connector, Thermostat Inlet
25 17670-12C00 Thermostat, Water
26 01517-06207 Bolt
27 34850-82012 Gauge Assy, Water Temperature
28 17853-12C02 Hose, Radiator Joint No.1
29 17854-12C00 Hose, Radiator Joint No.2
30 09402-28511 Clamp
31 17910-22D00 Tank Assy, Reservoir
32 17932-12C00 « . Cap, Reservoir Tank
33 17981-12C00 Hose, Reservoir Tank Inlet
34 09401-08407 Clip
35 09136-06009 Screw (6x20)
36 09352-50901-600 Hose (5x9x600)
37 09407-22404 Clamp (1:214)
38 09367-06005 Union, 3 Way
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG12 CLUTCH
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 21200-12C15 Gear Assy, Primary Driven
2 21251-12C01 Spacer, Primary Driven
3 21410-16712 Hub, Clutch Sleeve
4 09167-20009 Lock Washer
5 09140-20001 Nut
6 09160-20067 Washer (20x36x3)
7 09160-20063 Washer (20x36x2)
8 21441-37400 Plate, Clutch Drive (t:3)
9 21451-45000 Plate, Clutch Driven (t:1.6)
10 21451-31000 Plate, Clutch Driven (t:2.0)
11 21471-45101 Seat, Wave Washer
12 21481-45100 Ring, Stopper
13 09164-00003 Wave Washer
14 21462-12C00 Disk, Clutch Pressure
15 09440-19023 Spring
16 09116-06016 Bolt
17 23165-21A11 Rack, Clutch Release
18 23261-20A00 Pinion, Clutch
19 09160-15015 Washer (15x28x1)
20 09263-15003 Bearing (15x28x2)
21 09285-10004 Oil Seal (10x17x5)
22 23271-12C00 Arm, Clutch Release
23 01107-06167 Bolt
24 09135-06009 Bolt
25 08322-21067 Washer
26 09380-15001 Snap Ring

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV.
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG13 TRANSMISSION
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 24121-22D01 Shaft, Counter (nt:11)
2 24221-12C00 Gear, 2nd Drive (nt:16)
3 24231-12C01 Gear, 3rd/4th Drive (nt:18/22)
4 24251-12C02 Gear, 5th Drive (nt:24)
5 24261-12C01 Gear, 6th Drive (nt:25)
6 09380-22009 Snap Ring
7 09301-22003 Bush
8 09167-22011 Lock Washer
9 08331-31226 Circlip
10 09262-20065 Bearing (20x52x15)
11 09262-17027 Bearing (17x40x12)
12 24130-22D00 Shaft, Drive
13 24311-12C02 Gear, 1st Driven (nt:27)
14 24321-16701 Gear, 2nd Driven (nt:26)
15 24331-12C01 Gear, 3rd Driven (nt:21)
16 24341-12C02 Gear, 4th Driven (nt:23)
17 24351-12C02 Gear, 5th Driven (nt:22)
18 24361-12C10 Gear, 6th Driven (nt:21)
18 24361-12C11 Gear, 6th Driven (nt:21)
19 08211-15263 Washer
20 09263-18029 Bearing (18x22x12.8)
21 09301-25002 Bush
22 24332-12C00 Bush, 3rd/4th Driven Gear
23 09380-25003 Snap Ring
24 09167-25023 Washer
25 08110-62020 Bearing
26 09262-25083 Bearing (25x62x17)
27 09283-25086 Oil Seal (25x38x6)
28 24881-12C02 Guide, Transmission Oil
29 24885-12C00 Retainer, Oil Guide
30 02112-06103 Screw
31 24741-22D00 Retainer
32 02112-06163 Screw
33 02122-06163 Screw
34 24751-12C03 Retainer, Drive Shaft Bearing
35 24752-22D00 Gasket, Bearing Retainer
36 02122-06163 Screw (6x16)
37 09125-06083 Screw (6x16)
38 26261-12C04 Gear, Kick Starter Idle (nt:33)
39 08211-15241 Thrust Washer
40 08331-31156 Circlip
41 27510-38C00 Sprocket, Engine (nt:14)
42 08331-31246 Circlip
43 27600-06C20-114 Chain Assy (rk520sm114le)
44 27620-06C20 « . Joint (rk)
45 27620-22D10 Joint (did)
46 09263-15028 Bearing (15x19x13)
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42

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 25211-13A00 Fork, Gear Shift No.1

la 25211-22D00 Fork, Gear Shift No.2

2 25231-22D30 Fork, Gear Shift No.3

3 25411-16701 Shaft, Shift Fork (1:109)

4 25411-14310 Shaft, Gear Shift Fork (1:87.5)
5 25310-12C00 Cam, Gear Shift

6 04221-04089 . Pin

7 25322-31301 Gear, Gear Shift Cam Driven
8 25312-12C00 Pin, Shift Cam Driven Gear
9 25323-34201 Pawl, Gear Shift No.1

10 25324-34201 Pawl, Gear Shift No.2

11 09261-05003 Roller

12 09440-04003 Spring

13 25331-12C00 Lifter, Gear Shift Pawl

14 25341-12C00 Guide, Gear Shift Cam

15 09180-06202 Spacer (6.1x10x16)

16 02122-06308 Screw

17 09159-06017 Nut

18 09160-25059 Washer (25x32x3)

19 09262-25002 Bearing (25x47x8)

20 25350-12C00 Stopper, Shift Cam

21 08211-06141 Washer

22 25355-12C00 Spring, Stopper Arm

23 25356-12C00 Support, Cam Stopper Arm
24 25380-38A02 Plate, Gear Shift Cam

25 25510-22D01 Shaft, Gear Shift

26 08211-14221 Washer

27 09444-20001 Spring

28 25671-36A00 Stopper, Gear Shift Arm
29 09283-14006 Oil Seal (13x22x6)

30 09263-14027 Bearing (14x20x12)

31 08331-31146 Circlip

32 25600-22D00 Lever Assy, Gear Shift

33 25652-20C00 * . Rubber

33a 25526-47000 . Cover, Dust

34 09164-18005 Washer (18.6x24.6x12)
35 25520-32C00 Arm, Gear Shift Link

35a 25526-47000 « . Cover, Dust

36 25525-22D01 Rod, Gear Shift Link

37 08310-11068 Nut

38 09140-06011 Nut

39 01107-06207 Bolt

40 37720-12C01 Base Assy, Neutral Switch
41 09280-26003 O Ring (d:2.4,id:26.2)

42 02112-75165 Screw

43 09209-05011 Contact

44 09440-04010 Spring

45 09404-06402 Clamp (1:50)

45 09404-06429 Clamp (1:60)
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG15 KICK STARTER
@\ N°Réf. N°Piece Désignation
S
\//\

N S/ 1 26210-12C02 Shaft, Kick Starter
2 09180-06067 Spacer (6.5x10.5x22.5)
3 08211-17422 Thrust Washer
4 26233-12C10 Stopper, Kick Starter
5 02112-06103 Screw
6 26221-23030 Guide, Kick Starter Shaft Spring
7 09448-43002 Spring
8 09285-16003 Oil Seal (16x24x5)
9 26241-12C00 Gear, Kick Starter (nt:34)

11 10 26234-12C01 Spring, Retainer

11 26300-22D10 Lever Assy, Kick Starter
12 01107-08258 Bolt

#
N
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 32101-22D02 Stator

2 32102-22D00 Rotor

3 07110-05308 Bolt

4 32157-12C00 Clamp, Pulser Coll
5 07110-05128 Bolt

6 08341-31039 Key

7 08316-16128 Nut

8 09160-12051 Washer (12x27x2)
9 32155-22D01 Clamp, Magneto Wire
10 01547-05128 Bolt

11 09404-06404 Clamp (1:70)

11 09404-06431 Clamp (1:80)

12 09407-18402 Clamp (1:165)
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG17 BATTERY
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 33610-03D00 Battery Assy (12v,3ah)
\ 2 33651-10B00 Band, Battery
\ /
N

N
& b
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG18 ELECTRICAL

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 32900-22D01 Cdi Unit

2 02112-16166 Screw

3 09407-18402 Clamp (1:165)

4 33410-12C00 Coil Assy, Ignition No.1

5 09180-06190 Spacer (6.1x9x22.5)

6 01517-06458 Bolt

7 33510-20A00 Cap, Spark Plug

8 33542-38B00 Seal, High Tension Cord

9 32800-22D00 Rectifier Assy

10 02112-36256 Screw

11 32910-22D10 Control Unit

11 32910-22D30 Control Unit

11 32910-23D00 Control Unit

12 09116-06087 Bolt

13 09320-09009 Cushion

14 09180-06152 Spacer (6.4x9x8.5)

15 09152-06023 Nut
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N°Réf.

N°Piéce

Désignation

©CO~NOUIDWNRERBEF

34110-22D10
34110-22D30
34124-27A00
34210-22D01
34131-27A00
02112-34103
34420-12C10
34383-27A00
34950-22D02
34288-22D00
34257-22D00
34111-22D00
34189-27A00
34199-22D00
34181-22D00
08321-01043
08310-21035
34189-12C10
34185-14A00
34299-22D00
34170-22D00
09471-12100
09471-12085
34414-16700
09404-10404
36380-22D00
36380-22D10
36394-22D00
09471-12118
36382-22D00
09180-04017
09132-03008
08322-21045
01517-06125
34910-22D00
34938-22D20

Speedometer (kilo)
Speedometer (mile/kilo)
Knob, Trip
Tachometer

Box, Meter Gear
Screw

Meter, Temperature
Screw

Plate, Setting

Cushion, Speedometer
Cushion

Bracket, Speedometer
Cushion

Screw

Lock Washer

Washer

Nut

Cushion

Nut

Screw

Socket

Bulb (12v,1.7w)

Bulb (12v,3w)
Grommet

Clamp

Box Assy, Pilot Lamp
Box Assy, Pilot Lamp

* . Socket

¢ . Bulb (13.5v,2w)
Holder, Pilot Box
Spacer (4.5x6.5x9)
Tapping Screw (1:16)
Washer

Bolt

Cable Assy, Speedometer
Guide, Speedometer Cable
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG20 HEADLAMP (MODEL M/N/P/R)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 35121-22D00 Lamp Unit, Headlamp
1 35121-22D10 Lamp Unit, Headlamp
1 35121-22D20 Lamp Unit, Headlamp
2 35173-26B20 Cover, Socket
3 36118-12C00 Socket
4 36116-22630 Joint Rubber
5 09471-12060 Bulb (12v,60/55w,h4)
5 09471-12061 Bulb (12v,60/55w)
6 09471-12063 Bulb (12v,4w)
7 02112-75165 Screw
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG20A HEADLAMP (MODEL T)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 35100-19D10 Headlamp Assy
2 35173-26B20 « . Cover, Socket
3 09471-12060 « . Bulb (12v,60/55w,h4)
4 02142-05163 Screw
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG21 TURN SIGNAL LAMP (E1)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 35601-22D00 Lamp Assy, Front Turn Rh
1 35602-22D00 Lamp Assy, Front Turn Lh
2 35652-06C00 . Lens
3 35625-01A00 . Screw
4 09471-12162 * . Bulb (12v,15w)
5 35674-07D00 Grommet, Turn Signal Lamp
6 09160-06093 Washer (6.2x14x2)
7 08316-20063 Nut
8 35603-07D00 Lamp Assy, Rear Turn Rh
8 35604-07D00 Lamp Assy, Rear Turn Lh
9 35652-06C00 . Lens
10 35625-01A00 . Screw
11 09471-12162 * . Bulb (12v,15w)
12 35695-07D00 Spacer, Rear Turn Signal
1 13 35695-07D10 Spacer, Rear Turn Signal
6 14 08322-01063 Washer
15 08310-00063 Nut
16 09308-07013 Grommet
17 38610-10D00 Relay Assy, Turn Signal
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21.22

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 35601-12C11 Lamp Assy, Front Turn
2 35612-17C20 . Lens

3 35613-27A00 « . Gasket

4 35623-27A00 . Screw, Inner (3x30)
5 35725-40511 . Screw, Outer (3x20)
6 35627-27A02 * . Gasket

7 09471-12045 « . Bulb (12v/21w)

8 35674-27A01 Grommet

9 08316-20103 Nut

10 35603-17C41-999 Lamp Assy, Rear Turn
10 35603-17C51-999 Lamp Assy, Rear Turn
11 35652-17C20 . Lens

12 35613-27A00 « . Gasket

13 35623-27A00 . Screw, Inner (3x20)
14 35725-40511 . Screw, Outer (3x20)
15 35627-27A02 * . Gasket

16 09471-12045 Bulb (12v,21w)

17 35695-17C00 Spacer, Rear

18 09160-10094 Washer (10.5x30x3.2)
19 08316-26105 Nut

20 09308-07013 Grommet

21 38610-31X50 Relay, Turn Signal

22 38610-45091 Relay, Turn Signal
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG23 REAR COMBINATION LAMP
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 35710-22D00 Lamp Assy, Rear Combination
2 35740-22D00 * . Lamp Unit
3 35718-22D00 * . Socket Assy
4 09471-12083 * . Bulb (12v,21/5w)
5 09180-06044 Spacer
6 09320-08048 Cushion
7 09160-06056 Washer
8 08316-16066 Nut
9 35970-00A21 Reflector Assy, Rear
10 08316-26056 Nut
11 35977-12C00 Spacer, Rear Reflector
12 03541-04123 Screw, Spacer
13 08322-21043 Washer
14 09321-06026 Cushion, License Plate
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

1 36610-22D00
1 36610-22D20
1 36610-22D30
2 09320-37001
3 09404-06402
3 09404-06429
3 09404-06415
3 09404-06433
3 09404-06420
3 09404-06435
3 09404-08405
3 09404-08418
4 09407-14403
4 09407-11401
4 09407-18403
5 09407-10403
6 09408-00098
7 36851-02900
8 36740-22D00
9 36740-12C01
10 09481-20101
10 09481-05101
11 36738-22D00
12 37100-12C03
13 09139-06026
14 33651-37000
15 37740-24A00
16 09443-06012
17 38500-22D00
17 38500-22D20
18 01134-06125
19 37840-32C01
20 09106-06055
21 37841-22D00
22 37146-26D10

Harness, Wiring
Harness, Wiring
Harness, Wiring
Grommet

Clamp (1:60)

Clamp (1:60)

Clamp (1:95)

Clamp (1:95)

Clamp (1:90)

Clamp (1:135)
Clamp (1:82)

Clamp (1:82)

Clamp (1:125)
Clamp (1:95)

Clamp (1:165)
Clamp

Clamp

Wire, Lead

Case Assy, Fuse No.2
Box Assy, Fuse

* . Fuse (20a)

« . Fuse (5a)

Back, Spare Fuse
Lock Assy, Steering
Screw

Cushion, Ignition
Switch Assy, Stop Lamp
Spring

Horn Assy

Horn Assy

Bolt (6x12)

Switch Assy, Side Stand
Bolt (6x12)

Heat Shield, Switch
Key, Blank
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

37200-12C22
02112-05455
37400-32B01
37481-30B01
37482-30B00
37483-30B00
37486-30B00
02112-05405
02112-05455
0 03511-04123

POOO~NOOBMWNE

Switch Assy, Handle Rh
s . Screw

Switch Assy, Handle Lh
. Lever, Choke

. Piece, Slide

. Spring

. Plate

. Screw

. Screw

. Screw
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 41100-22831 Frame Set

1 41100-22850 Frame Set

2 07130-08307 « . Bolt

3 07130-08407 * . Bolt

4 08319-31087 . Nut

5 41200-22D10 . Seat Rale

6 07130-10167 « . Bolt

7 09164-10005 . Washer

8 41762-22D00 Bracket, Rear Cushion Unit
9 09106-08083 Bolt (8x25)

10 09164-08015 Washer

11 41911-12C00 Plate, Engine Mounting
12 01550-06167 Bolt

13 41540-12C02 Holder, Battery

14 01500-06207 Bolt

15 09169-06031 Washer

16 47411-22D00 Holder, Electric Parts
17 02142-06127 Screw

18 09180-06173 Spacer (6.1x9x3.8)
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

4 08319-31087 e . Nut

6 07130-10207 Bolt

7 09164-10005 Washer

10 09164-08015 Washer

11 41911-12C00 Plate, Engine Mounting
13 41540-12C02 Holder, Battery

15 09169-06031 Washer

16 47411-22D00 Holder, Electric Parts
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG27 STAND

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 42310-22D00 Stand, Prop

2 09443-14042 Spring, Inner

3 09443-19011 Spring, Outer

4 09111-10046 Bolt

5 08310-22105 Nut

6 42330-22D01 Bracket, Prop Stand

7 07130-08357 Bolt

8 09164-08015 Washer

9 08322-01087 Washer

10 08319-21088 Nut

11 43111-22D00 Pedal, Brake

12 09161-18003 Washer (18.2x27x1)

13 09443-13017 Spring

14 43560-12C00 Bracket, Stop Lamp Switch

15 02112-05167 Screw
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG28 FOOTREST

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 43511-32C00 Bar, Front Footrest Rh

1 43521-32C00 Bar, Front Footrest Lh

2 09104-06006 Bolt (6x6)

3 43530-06C01 Holder, Footrest

4 09200-08067 Pin

5 09180-08149 Spacer (8.1x12x22)

6 09448-19020 Spring

7 08322-01087 Washer

8 04111-25158 Cotter Pin

9 09106-10052 Bolt (10x24)
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43811-22D00
43821-22D00
09106-08058
09164-08015
43600-22D00
43700-22D00
43610-32C02
08319-31105
43611-32C00
43621-32C00
43691-17C00
43612-17D00
09200-08067
09180-08149
08322-01087
04111-25158
09164-08015
08316-20083

Bracket, Front Footrest Rh
Bracket, Front Footrest Lh
Bolt

Washer

Footrest Assy, Pillion Rh
Footrest Assy, Pillion Lh

« . Holder, Pilion Footrest

. Nut

. Bar, Pilion Footrest Rh
. Bar, Pilion Footrest Lh

. Cushion, Footrest Holder
. Roller

. Pin

. Spacer (8.1x12x22)

. Washer

. Cotter Pin

Washer

Nut
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG29  FUEL TANK (MODEL M)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 44100-22D00-33J Tank Assy, Fuel (black)
1 44100-22D00-3SH Tank Assy, Fuel
1 44100-22D20-33J Tank Assy, Fuel (black)
1 44100-22D20-3SH Tank Assy, Fuel
2 68111-43400-0FP . Emblem (silver)
2 68111-43400-0JW . Emblem (white)
3 44201-01851 Cap Set, Fuel Tank
4 09106-05017 Bolt (1:20)
5 44240-06B10 Plug, Fuel Tank Breather
6 09168-12012 Gasket
7 09352-50823-600 Hose (5x8.2x600)
8 44521-32C00 Bracket, Fuel Tank
9 02142-06167 Screw
10 44511-32C00 Cushion, Fuel Tank Front
11 44545-20A00 Cushion, Fuel Tank Side
12 01550-06307 Bolt
13 09180-06072 Spacer (6.4x9x18)
14 09320-10020 Cushion
15 09320-14013 Cushion
16 09352-50823-00B Hose (5x8.2x2000)
17 44480-22D00 Guide, Drain Hose
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG29A FUEL TANK (MODEL N)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 44100-22D80-L99 Tank Assy, Fuel
1 44100-23D00-L99 Tank Assy, Fuel
2 68115-22D00-N13 « . Tape, Fuel Tank
3 68181-32B00-0JW . Emblem (white)
4 44100-22D90-13Z2 Tank Assy, Fuel (black)
4 44100-23D10-13Z Tank Assy, Fuel (black)
5 68111-24D00-1NF . Emblem
6 44201-01851 Cap Set, Fuel Tank
7 09106-05017 Bolt (1:20)
8 44240-06B10 Plug, Fuel Tank Breather
9 09168-12012 Gasket
10 09352-50823-600 Hose (5x8.2x600)
11 44521-32C00 Bracket, Fuel Tank
12 02142-06167 Screw
13 44511-32C00 Cushion, Fuel Tank Front
14 44545-20A00 Cushion, Fuel Tank Side
15 01550-06307 Bolt
16 09180-06072 Spacer (6.4x9x18)
17 09320-10020 Cushion
18 09320-14013 Cushion
19 09352-50823-00B Hose (5x8.2x2000)
20 44480-22D00 Guide, Drain Hose
21 94461-08C00 Protector

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV. Tous droits réservés.



Titre de catalogue:
RGV250T (RGV250T E24)

Ne°cliché
FIG29B

Titre du cliché.

FUEL TANK (MODEL P/R/T)

Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV Page: 37 /76

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV. Tous droits réservés.

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 44100-23D40-1LE Tank Assy, Fuel (blue)

2 68111-12C00-0JW . Emblem (white)

2 68111-12C00-0SF . Emblem (silver)

2 68111-12C00-17U . Emblem (gray)

3 44201-01852 Cap Set, Fuel Tank

4 09106-05017 Bolt (1:20)

5 44240-06B10 Plug, Fuel Tank Breather
6 09168-12012 Gasket

7 09352-50823-600 Hose (5x8.2x600)

8 44521-32C00 Bracket, Fuel Tank

11 44545-20A00 Cushion, Fuel Tank Side
13 09180-06072 Spacer (6.4x9x18)

14 09320-10020 Cushion

15 09320-14013 Cushion

16 09352-50823-00B Hose (5x8.2x2000)

17 44480-22D00 Guide, Drain Hose

18 94461-08C00 Protector
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG30 FUEL COCK
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 44300-22D00 Cock Assy, Fuel
2 09128-06006 Screw (6x20)
3 09168-06026 Gasket (6.4x11.5x0.8)
4 09354-70113-600 Hose (7x11x600)
5 09352-13162-600 Protector (13.5x16.5x600)
6 09401-10409 Clip
7 09401-12403 Clip
8 09367-08004 3 Way
9 09354-70113-600 Hose (7x11x600)
10 09352-13162-600 Protector (13.5x16.5x600)
11 09354-70113-600 Hose (7x11x600)
12 09352-13162-600 Protector (13.5x16.5x600)
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
44611-22D00 Tank, Oil
44651-04701 Cap, Oil Tank

44667-12C00
09352-50823-600
09352-50823-00B
09408-00146
09116-06010
09160-06028
37880-22D00
44643-31000

CoOo~NOU_BDMWNE

Rubber, Oil Tank Inlet
Hose (5x8.2x600)
Hose (5x8.2x2000)
Clamp

Bolt (6x20)

Washer (6.5x18x1)
Switch Assy, Oil Level
Gasket
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 47110-22D11-C67 Cover, Frame Rh

2 68135-22D20-0FP . Tape, Frame Cover Rh (silver)
3 68131-22D10-3WC ¢ . Emblem, Frame Cover

4 47110-22D20-0JW Cover, Frame Rh (white)

5 68130-22D00-C21 . Tape Set, Frame Cover Rh
6 68135-22D10-ONE . Tape, Frame Cover Rh (blue)
7 68131-22D00-3RZ ¢ . Emblem, Frame Cover

8 47210-22D11-C67 Cover, Frame Lh

9 68145-22D20-0FP . Tape, Frame Cover Lh (silver)
10 68131-22D10-3WC . Emblem, Frame Cover

11 47210-22D20-0JW Cover, Frame Lh (white)

12 68140-22D00-C21 . Tape Set, Frame Cover Lh
13 68145-22D10-ONE . Tape, Frame Cover Lh (blue)
14 68131-22D00-3RZ . Emblem, Frame Cover

15 47164-12C01 Cushion, Frame Cover Front
16 09320-08028 Cushion

17 09139-06050 Screw (6x20)

18 09160-06054 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

19 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

20 94433-26B00 Cushion

21 09139-06063 Screw (6x20)

22 09160-06063 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

23 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

24 09136-06062 Screw (6x16)

25 94433-26B00 Cushion

26 47310-22D00-33J Cover, Frame Center (black)
26 47310-22D00-0JW Cover, Frame Center (white)
27 68166-31300-0FP . Emblem (silver)

27 68166-31300-O0NE . Emblem (blue)

28 47191-22D00 * . Rubber

29 47168-12C00 Nut, Frame Cover Center

30 09139-05020 Screw

31 03241-15125 Screw

32 09148-05019 Nut

33 03142-04125 Screw

34 09148-04024 Nut

35 47410-22D00 Bracket, Tail Lamp Rear

36 03541-04125 Screw

37 09148-05019 Nut

38 09116-06010 Bolt (6x20)

39 09180-06044 Spacer (6.1x8x9.5)

40 09320-08048 Cushion
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 47110-23D00-0JW Cover, Frame Rh (white)

2 68135-22D50-M95 « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh
3 68136-22D20-N47 * . Tape, Zekken

4 47110-23D30-13Z Cover, Frame Rh (black)

5 68135-22D60-1NS « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh1l
6 47210-23D00-0JW Cover, Frame Lh (white)

7 68145-22D50-M95 « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
8 68146-22D20-N47 * . Tape, Zekken

9 47210-23D30-132 Cover, Frame Lh (black)
10 68145-22D60-1NS « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
11 47164-12C01 Cushion, Frame Cover Front
12 41881-06C00 Protector

13 09320-08018 Cushion

14 09139-06050 Screw (6x20)

15 09160-06054 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

16 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

17 94433-26B00 Cushion

18 02142-06205 Screw (6x20)

19 09160-06102 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

20 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

21 09136-06062 Screw (6x16)

22 94433-26B00 Cushion

23 47310-22D10-0LX Cover, Frame Center (white)
23 47310-22D40-13Z Cover, Frame Center (black)
24 68166-31300-1LF . Emblem

24 68166-22D00-N14 . Emblem

25 47191-22D00 * . Rubber

26 47168-12C00 Nut, Frame Cover Center
27 09139-05020 Screw

28 03241-15125 Screw

29 09148-05019 Nut

30 03142-04125 Screw

31 09148-04024 Nut

32 47410-22D10 Bracket, Tail Lamp Rear
33 03541-04125 Screw

34 09148-05019 Nut

35 09116-06010 Bolt (6x20)

36 09180-06044 Spacer (6.1x8x9.5)

37 09320-08048 Cushion



Titre de catalogue:
RGV250T (RGV250T E24)

Ne°cliché
FIG32B

Titre du cliché.

FRAME COVER (MODEL P)

Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV Page: 42 /76

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV. Tous droits réservés.

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 47110-23D40-0JW Cover, Frame Rh (white)
2 68135-22D70-A5H « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh
3 68136-22D30-A5F * . Tape, Zekken

4 47110-23D50-33J Cover, Frame Rh (black)
5 68135-22D80-B6L « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh
6 68131-22D20-B6M . Emblem

7 47210-23D40-0JW Cover, Frame Lh (white)
8 68145-22D70-A5H « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
9 68146-22D30-A5F * . Tape, Zekken

10 47210-23D50-33J Cover, Frame Lh (black)
11 68145-22D80-B6L « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
12 68131-22D20-B6M . Emblem

13 41881-06C00 Protector

14 09320-08018 Cushion

15 02142-06206 Screw (6x20)

16 09160-06054 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

17 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

18 94433-26B00 Cushion

19 02142-06207 Screw (6x20)

20 09160-06102 Washer (6.5x22x1.6)

21 09180-06027 Spacer (6.3x9.1x6.7)

22 09136-06062 Screw (6x16)

23 94433-26B00 Cushion

24 47311-22D10-0JW Cover, Frame Center (white)
24 47311-22D10-33J Cover, Frame Center (black)
25 47168-12C00 Nut, Frame Cover Center
26 02142-05107 Screw

27 03241-15125 Screw

28 09148-05019 Nut

29 03142-04125 Screw

30 09148-04024 Nut

31 47410-22D11 Bracket, Tail Lamp Rear
32 03541-04125 Screw

33 09148-05019 Nut

34 09116-06010 Bolt (6x20)

35 09180-06044 Spacer (6.1x8x9.5)

36 09320-08048 Cushion
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 47110-23D60-0JW Cover, Frame Rh (white)
1 47110-23D60-17U Cover, Frame Rh (gray)
2 68135-22D90-C3T « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh
2 68135-22D90-C8K « . Tape, Frame Cover Rh
3 68136-22D40-C5N . Tape, Zecken Rh

3 68136-22D40-C3R « . Tape, Zecken Rh

4 68131-22D30-C8L . Emblem, Rh

4 68131-22D30-C8M . Emblem, Rh

5 47210-23D60-0JW Cover, Frame Lh (white)
5 47210-23D60-17U Cover, Frame Lh (gray)

6 68145-22D90-C3T « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
6 68145-22D90-C8K « . Tape, Frame Cover Lh
7 68146-22D40-C5N . Tape, Zecken Lh

7 68146-22D40-C3R « . Tape, Zecken Lh

8 68131-22D30-C8L . Emblem, Lh

8 68131-22D30-C8M . Emblem, Lh

9 41881-06C00 Protector

10 09320-08018 Cushion

11 02142-06207 Screw, Side

12 09160-06054 Washer

13 09180-06027 Spacer

14 94433-26B00 Cushion

17 09180-06027 Spacer

18 94433-26B00 Cushion

19 47168-12C00 Nut, Center

20 02142-05103 Screw

21 47311-22D10-0JW Cover, Frame Center (white)
21 47311-22D10-17U Cover, Frame Center (gray)
22 03241-15123 Screw

23 09148-05019 Nut

24 03541-14123 Screw, Lower

25 09148-04024 Nut

26 47410-22D12 Bracket, Tail Lamp Rear
27 03241-15123 Screw

28 09148-05019 Nut

29 03141-14123 Screw

30 09116-06010 Bolt

31 09180-06044 Spacer

32 09320-08048 Cushion
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

53110-22D00-ONE
53110-22D00-33J
53110-22D40-ONE
53110-22D40-33J
53110-22D00-1LE
53115-22D00
02142-04105
09139-06028
09161-06021

OBRWNRRRRR

Fender, Front (blue)
Fender, Front (black)
Fender, Front (blue)
Fender, Front (black)
Fender, Front (blue)
. Brace

e . Screw

Screw (6x20)
Washer
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG34 HANDLE BAR
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 56110-22D01 Handle Bar, Rh
2 56150-22D01 Handle Bar, Lh
3 07130-08457 Bolt
4 08321-01087 Lock Washer
5 08322-01087 Washer
6 56200-11810 Balancer Set, Handle Bar
7 02122-06657 e . Screw
8 56274-12C00 «.Cap
8 56274-31300 «. Cap
9 56271-49420 « . Balancer
10 56272-44500 . Expander
11 56275-34400 . Spacer
12 09159-06024 e . Nut
13 56500-22D00 Mirror Assy, Rear View Rh
14 56600-22D00 Mirror Assy, Rear View Lh
15 56619-12C00 Nut, Rear View Mirror
16 56500-22D11 Mirror Assy, Rear View Rh
17 56600-22D11 Mirror Assy, Rear View Lh
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N°Réf.

N°Piéce

Désignation

O©CO~NOUITDWNPE

58200-22D11
58290-22D01
58410-22D01
58470-12C00
33900-12852
58373-12C01
58374-12C11
03242-05129
09148-05017
09320-37001
58310-12C02
58350-12C03
58360-22D00
58380-22D00
58390-12C01

Cable Assy, Clutch
Guide, Clutch Cable
Cable, Starter
Guide, Starter Cable
Sensor Set, Throttle
e .. Cover, Box
Plate, Connecto Box
Screw

Nut

Grommet

Cable, Throttle No.1
Cable, Throttle No.2
Cable, Throttle No.3
Cable, Throttle No.4
Cable, Throttle No.5

(Ih Carburetor)
(rh Carburetor)
(throttle Grip)
(oil Pump)
(actuator)
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

1 57110-22D01
2 57300-32C01
3 57420-32C00
4 57430-32C00
5 57438-32C00
6 57437-32C00
7 08319-31065
8 57431-17C00
9 08316-16064
10 57460-17C00
11 57465-17C00
12 57211-22D00
13 57500-32C01
14 57620-27A31
15 57431-49110
16 08319-21065
17 57644-20A02
18 57641-20A03
19 02112-74085
20 01204-06204
21 08322-21064

Grip, Throttle
Lever Assy, Brake
« . Adjust Lever

« . Knocker

s .. Spring

« . Bolt

e . Nut

« . Bolt, Lever

e . Nut

Switch Assy, Stop
e . Screw

Grip, Lh

Lever Assy, Clutch
e . Lever, Clutch

. Bolt, Lefer

. Nut

. Spring, Adjuster
. Adjuster, Lock
. Screw

. Bolt

. Washer
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG37 REAR FENDER
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 63113-22D00 Body, Rear Fender Rear
1 63113-22D10 Body, Rear Fender Rear
1 63113-22D20 Body, Rear Fender Rear
2 63110-22D00 Fender, Rear Lower
3 63175-12C00 Cap, Rear Fender Rear
4 02142-06307 Screw
5 01570-06167 Bolt
6 09169-06033 Washer
7 08316-26068 Nut
8 02142-06164 Screw
9 09169-06026 Washer
10 63411-12C00 Mud Guard, Rear Fender
11 63210-22D00 Brace, Rear Fender
12 01517-06125 Bolt
13 63115-22D00 Plate, Rear Fender Cover
14 95721-22D00 Holder, Helmet
15 09800-20024 Tool Assy
16 09462-00034 Band
17 63115-06C00 Tape, Rear Fender
18 63311-12C00 Extension, Rear Fender
18 63311-48B21 Extension, Rear Fender
19 02142-06164 Screw
20 09160-06019 Washer
21 08319-21066 Nut
22 63331-22D00 Mud Guard, Rear Fender
23 02142-06164 Screw
24 09160-06019 Washer
25 08319-21066 Nut
26 99011-22D50-046 Manual, Owner's
26 99011-22D50-22G Manual, Owner's
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 94400-22D00-0JW Cowling Assy, Body (white)

2 68271-40A10-ONE . Emblem, Suzuki

3 68270-07D00-3BK . Tape Set, Upper

4 68270-22D00-ONE « . Tape Set, Front

5 94610-22D01 Window Screen Set

6 94631-22D00 « . Molding

7 94616-22D00 Pin, Window Screen

8 09320-04007 Cushion (4x13x1.0)

9 09148-04032 Nut

10 94407-22D00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Rh (white)
10 94407-23D00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Rh (white)
11 68181-22D00-C11 . Emblem, Under "rgv"

12 68182-22D00-3SL . Emblem, Under

13 68183-22D00-ONE . Emblem, Suzuki

14 68180-22D00-C21 « . Tape Set, Under Rh

15 94408-22D00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Lh (white)
15 94408-23D00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Lh (white)
16 68181-22D00-C11 . Emblem, Under "rgv"

17 68182-22D00-3SL . Emblem, Under

18 68111-42031-O0NE . Emblem, Suzuki

19 68190-22D00-C21 « . Tape Set, Under Lh

20 94490-22D00-30H Cowling, Under Center (white)
20 94490-22D30-30H Cowling, Under Center (white)
21 09139-05044 Screw

22 09161-07009 Washer

23 09139-05043 Screw

24 09161-07009 Washer

25 94484-12C11 Nut

26 03242-05165 Screw

27 09161-05017 Washer

28 09148-05004 Nut

29 09139-06053 Screw

30 09160-06053 Washer

31 94520-12C00 Plug, Under Center

32 94522-12C00 Pipe, Under Center

33 94523-12C00 Pin, Under Pipe

34 01137-06205 Bolt

35 09139-06053 Screw

36 09160-06056 Washer (6.5x18x1)

37 09180-06114 Spacer

38 09320-09016 Cushion

39 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Cowling Lower
39 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Lower Lh

39 94740-22D10 Bracket, Under Lower Rh

40 09116-06027 Bolt (6x16)

41 94510-22D00 Brace, Cowling

42 01137-08355 Bolt

43 08313-21085 Nut

44 09250-08013 Cap

45 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)

46 09180-06114 Spacer

a7 09320-08047 Cushion

48 94520-22D00 Brace, Rear View Mirror
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG38  COWLING (MODEL M 0JW)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
49 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
50 09320-09009 Cushion
51 09169-06062 Washer
52 94576-22D00 Cushion, Rear View Mirror
53 09136-06004 Screw (6x12)
54 09161-06023 Washer
55 94418-22D00 Bracket, Head Lamp Rh
56 94419-22D00 Bracket, Head Lamp Lh
57 03541-05165 Screw
58 94454-12C01 Body, Air Duct
59 02142-05124 Screw
60 09402-36403 Clamp
61 03211-04255 Screw
62 94455-22D00 Body, Air Duct
63 09321-10018 Cushion
64 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen
64 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen
64 68612-48B20 Label, Warning Screen
65 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety
65 68319-40C20 Label, Warning Safety
65 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety
65 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety
66 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel
66 68623-22D00 Label, Caution Fuel
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG39  COWLING (MODEL M 33J)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 94400-22D10-33J Cowling Assy, Body (black)
2 68275-22D20-C68 « . Tape, Upper
3 94610-22D01 Window Screen Set
4 94631-22D00 « . Molding
5 94616-22D00 Pin, Window Screen
6 09320-04007 Cushion (4x13x1.0)
7 09148-04032 Nut
8 94407-22D10-33J Cowling Assy, Under Rh (black)
8 94407-23D10-33J Cowling Assy, Under Rh (black)
9 68181-22D00-C69 . Emblem, Under "rgv"
10 68181-22D10-3WC . Emblem, Under Rh
11 94408-22D10-33J Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
11 94408-23D10-33J Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
12 68181-22D00-C69 . Emblem, Under "rgv"
13 68191-22D10-3WC . Emblem, Under Lh
14 94490-22D00-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
14 94490-22D30-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
15 09139-05044 Screw
16 09161-07009 Washer
17 09139-05043 Screw
18 09161-07009 Washer
19 94484-12C11 Nut
20 03242-05165 Screw
21 09161-05017 Washer
22 09148-05004 Nut
23 09139-06053 Screw
24 09160-06053 Washer
25 94520-12C00 Plug, Under Center
26 94522-12C00 Pipe, Under Center
27 94523-12C00 Pin, Under Pipe
28 01137-06205 Bolt
29 09139-06053 Screw
30 09160-06056 Washer (6.5x18x1)
31 09180-06114 Spacer
32 09320-09016 Cushion
33 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Cowling Lower
33 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Lower Lh
33 94740-22D10 Bracket, Under Lower Rh
34 09116-06027 Bolt (6x16)
35 94510-22D00 Brace, Cowling
36 01137-08355 Bolt
37 08313-21085 Nut
38 09250-08013 Cap
39 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
40 09180-06114 Spacer
41 09320-08047 Cushion
42 94520-22D00 Brace, Rear View Mirror
43 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
44 09320-09009 Cushion
45 09169-06062 Washer
46 94576-22D00 Cushion, Rear View Mirror
a7 09136-06004 Screw (6x12)
48 09161-06023 Washer
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N°Réf.

N°Piéce

Désignation

94418-22D00
94419-22D00
03541-05165
94454-12C01
02142-05124
09402-36403
03211-04255
94455-22D00
09321-10018
68612-48B00
68612-48B10
68612-48B20
68319-40C00
68319-40C20
68319-40C30
68319-40C40
86932-73060
68623-22D00

Bracket, Head Lamp Rh
Bracket, Head Lamp Lh
Screw

Body, Air Duct

Screw

Clamp

Screw

Body, Air Duct

Cushion

Label, Warning Screen
Label, Warning Screen
Label, Warning Screen
Label, Warning Safety
Label, Warning Safety
Label, Warning Safety
Label, Warning Safety
Label, Caution Fuel
Label, Caution Fuel
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 94400-23D40-0JW Cowling Assy, Body (white)

2 68270-22D30-M98 « . Tape Set, Front

3 68280-22D30-M97 * . Tape Set, Side

4 68275-22D40-M99 « . Tape, Zecken

5 94407-23D80-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Rh (white)
5 94407-22E00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Rh (white)
6 68180-22D10-1NK * . Tape Set, Under Rh

7 94408-23D80-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Lh (white)
7 94408-22E00-0JW Cowling Assy, Under Lh (white)
8 68190-22D10-1NK * . Tape Set, Under Lh

9 94490-22D00-0MA Cowling, Under Center (white)
9 94490-22D30-0MA Cowling, Under Center (white)
10 94610-22D02 Screen Set, Wind

11 94631-10D01 * . Molding

12 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety

12 68319-40C20 Label, Warning Safety

12 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety

12 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety

13 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen

13 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen

13 68612-48B20 Label, Warning Screen

14 68623-17D00 Label, Caution Fuel

14 68623-22D00 Label, Caution Fuel

14 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel

15 68332-22D30 Label, Tire Air Pressure

15 68332-22D50 Label, Tire Air Pressure
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 94400-23D50-13Z Cowling Assy, Body (black)

2 68280-22D40-N15 « . Tape Set, Side

3 68275-22D50-N16 . Tape, Zecken

4 94407-23D90-13Z Cowling Assy, Under Rh (black)
4 94407-22E10-13Z Cowling Assy, Under Rh (black)
5 68180-22D20-1NT « . Tape Set, Under Rh

6 94408-23D90-13Z Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
6 94408-22E10-13Z Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
7 68190-22D20-1NT « . Tape Set, Under Lh

8 94490-22D00-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
8 94490-22D30-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
9 94610-22D02 Screen Set, Wind

10 94631-10D01 « . Molding

11 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety

11 68319-40C20 Label, Warning Safety

11 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety

11 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety

12 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen

12 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen

12 68612-48B20 Label, Warning Screen

13 68623-17D00 Label, Caution Fuel

13 68623-22D00 Label, Caution Fuel

13 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel

14 68332-22D30 Label, Tire Air Pressure

14 68332-22D50 Label, Tire Air Pressure
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG42 COWLING BODY (MODEL P 1LE)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 94400-22E00-1LE Cowling Assy, Body (blue)
2 68270-22D40-A5H « . Tape Set, Cowling
3 94407-22E30-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Rh (blue)
3 94407-22E50-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Rh (blue)
4 68180-22D30-1UK . Tape Set, Under Rh
5 68185-19D10-A5H . Tape, Under Rh
6 94408-22E30-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Lh (blue)
6 94408-22E50-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Lh (blue)
7 68190-22D30-1UK « . Tape Set, Under Lh
8 68195-19D10-A5H . Tape, Under Lh
9 94490-22D00-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
9 94490-22D30-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
10 94610-22D02 Ssreen Set, Wind
11 94631-10D01 . Molding
12 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety (english
12 68319-40C20 Label, Warning Safety (german)
12 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety (french)
12 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety (italian
13 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen
13 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen
13 68612-48B20 Label, Warning Screen
14 68623-17D00 Label, Caution Fuel
14 68623-22D00 Label, Caution Fuel
14 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel
15 68332-22D30 Label, Tire Air Pressure
15 68332-22D50 Label, Tire Air Pressure
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COWLING BODY (MODEL P 33J)

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 94400-22E10-33J Cowling Assy, Body (black)

2 68270-22D50-B6L « . Tape Set, Cowling

3 94407-22E40-33J Coweling Assy, Under Rh (black)
3 94407-22E60-33J Cowling Assy, Undser Rh (black)
4 68180-22D40-B6L * . Tape Set, Under Rh

5 68181-22D50-B6M * . Tape Set, Under Rh

6 94408-22E40-33J Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
6 94408-22E60-33J Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
7 68190-22D40-B6L * . Tape Set, Under Lh

8 68191-22D50-B6M . Emblem, Under Lh

9 94490-22D00-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)

9 94490-22D30-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)

10 94610-22D02 Screen Set, Wind

11 94631-10D01 * . Molding

12 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety (english

12 68319-40C20 Label, Warning Safety (german)

12 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety (french)

12 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety (italian

13 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen

13 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen

13 68612-48B20 Label, Warning Screen

14 68623-17D00 Label, Caution Fuel

14 68623-22D00 Label, Caution Fuel

14 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel

15 68332-22D30 Label, Tire Air Pressure

15 68332-22D50 Label, Tire Air Pressure
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 94400-22E30-0JW Cowling Assy, Body (white)
1 94400-22E30-17U Cowling Assy, Body (gray)
2 68270-22D60-C3T « . Tape Set, Body
2 68270-22D60-C8K « . Tape Set, Body
3 94407-22E80-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Rh (blue)
3 94407-22E80-33J Cowling Assy, Under Rh (black)
4 68180-22D50-1YY « . Tape Set, Under Rh
4 68180-22D50-1YZ . Tape Set, Under Rh
5 94408-22E80-1LE Cowling Assy, Under Lh (blue)
5 94408-22E80-33J Cowling Assy, Under Lh (black)
6 68190-22D50-1YY « . Tape Set, Under Lh
6 68190-22D50-1YZ . Tape Set, Under Lh
7 94490-22D00-019 Cowling, Under Center (black)
8 94610-22D02 Screen Set, Wind
9 94631-33C01 « . Molding
10 68319-40C00 Label, Warning Safety (english)
10 68319-40C30 Label, Warning Safety (french)
10 68319-40C40 Label, Warning Safety (italian)
11 68612-48B00 Label, Warning Screen
11 68612-48B10 Label, Warning Screen
12 68623-17D00 Label, Caution Fuel
12 86932-73060 Label, Caution Fuel
13 68332-22D30 Label, Tire Air Pressure
13 68332-22D50 Label, Tire Air Pressure
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG45 INSTALATION PARTS (MODEL N/P/R/T)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 94616-22D00 Pin, Window Screen (4x11)
2 09320-04007 Cushion (4x13x1.0)
3 09148-04032 Nut
4 09139-05044 Screw
5 09161-07009 Washer
6 09139-05043 Screw
7 09161-07009 Washer
8 94484-12C11 Nut
10 09161-05017 Washer
11 09148-05004 Nut
12 09139-06053 Screw
13 09160-06053 Washer
14 94520-12C00 Plug, Cowling Center
15 94522-12C00 Pipe, Cowling Center
16 94523-12C00 Pin, Cowling Fitting Pipe
18 09139-06053 Screw
19 09160-06056 Washer (6.5x18x1)
20 09180-06114 Spacer
21 09320-09016 Cushion
22 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Cowling Lower
22 94740-22D01 Bracket, Under Lh
22 94740-22D10 Bracket, Under Rh
23 09116-06024 Bolt (6x16)
24 94510-22D01 Brace, Cowling
27 09250-08013 Cap
28 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
29 09180-06114 Spacer
30 09320-08047 Cushion
31 94520-22D01 Brace, Rear View Mirror
32 09116-06143 Bolt (6x20)
33 09320-09009 Cushion
34 09169-06062 Washer (6.3x17x1.6)
35 94576-22D00 Cushion, Rear View Mirror
36 09136-06004 Screw (6x12)
37 09161-06023 Washer
38 94418-22D00 Bracket, Headlamp Rh
39 94419-22D00 Bracket, Headlamp Lh
41 94454-12C01 Body, Air Duct
43 09402-36403 Clamp
45 94455-22D00 Body, Air Duct
46 09321-10018 Cushion
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 45100-22D01-58R Seat Assy (black)

2 45111-22D00 ¢ . Frame, Seat Bottom
3 45219-22D00 e . Collar, Front

4 45149-22D00 e . Cushion, Seat

5 08316-26046 . Nut

6 45149-31300 e . Cushion

7 09321-10011 * . Cushion

8 45119-22D00 Plate, Seat Front

9 09106-06065 Bolt

10 45300-22D00-58R Seat Assy, Pillion (black)
11 45280-12C10 . Cable, Pillion Seat
12 45500-22D30-0JW Box, Seat Tail (white)
13 68160-22D40-0NE « . Tape Set

14 45500-22D00-33J Box, Seat Tail (black)
15 68160-22D30-M26 « . Tape Set

23 03541-05126 . Screw, Center

26 45220-13601 Lock Assy, Seat Striker
27 02112-06356 Screw

28 09407-18403 Clamp

29 95700-06840 Lock Set, Seat

30 45285-22D10 Bracket, Seat Lock

31 09139-06048 Screw

32 63411-35B00 Cushion, Seat Lock
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

1 45100-22D01-58R Seat Assy (black)

2 45111-22D00 ¢ . Frame, Seat Bottom
3 45219-22D00 e . Collar, Front

4 45149-22D00 e . Cushion, Seat

5 08316-20043 . Nut

6 45149-31300 e . Cushion

7 09321-10011 * . Cushion

8 45119-22D00 Plate, Seat Front

9 07130-06355 Bolt

10 45300-33C10-5FM Seat Assy, Pillion (blue)
10 45300-33C10-6BY Seat Assy, Pillion (black)
12 45220-13601 Lock Assy, Seat Striker
13 02112-06353 Screw

14 09407-18403 Clamp

15 95700-12852 Lock Set, Seat

16 45285-22D10 Bracket, Seat Lock

17 09139-06075 Screw, Seat Lock

18 09139-06064 Screw, Bracket



Titre de catalogue:
RGV250T (RGV250T E24)

Ne°cliché
FIG47

Titre du cliché.

Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV

FRONT DAMPER (MODEL M)

Page: 61/ 76

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV. Tous droits réservés.

N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

51103-22D00
51103-22D20
51104-22D00
51104-22D20

1 51110-22D00
2 51120-22D00
3 51121-48B31
4 52110-22D00
4 52110-22D20
5 51815-22D00
6 51148-36011
7 51138-08D00
8 01517-08508
9 51172-22D00
9 51172-22D20
10 51827-32C00
11 51171-22D00
11 51171-22D20
12 51175-22D00
13 51176-22D10
13 51176-22D00
14 51172-34370
15 51131-22D00
16 51135-17D00
17 51117-08D00
18 51156-08D00
19 51152-48B31
20 51168-38B00
21 51153-08D00
22 51556-38B00
23 51173-08D00
24 51193-17D00
25 51189-17D00
26 51187-08D00
27 51834-17C00
28 51829-22D00
29 51833-17D00
30 51828-17D00
31 51199-17D00
32 51823-17D00
33 51837-17D00

Damper Assy, Rh
Damper Assy, Rh
Damper Assy, Lh
Damper Assy, Lh

. Tube, Inner Rh

. Tube, Inner Lh

. Bush, Slide

. Damper, Front

. Damper, Front

. Plate, Centering

. Gasket

. Bolt

. Bolt

. Joint, Spring Lower
. Joint, Spring Lower
. Nut, Rod

. Spring, Main

. Spring, Main

. Guide, Spring Upper
. Spacer, Spring

. Spacer, Spring

. Guide, Spring

. Tube, Outer

. Case, Oil Seal
.ORing

. Ring, Snap

. Bush, Guide

. Spacer, Seal

. Seal, Oil

. Ring, Stopper

. Seal, Dust

. Rubber, Seat

. Bolt, Fork

. O Ring, Fork Bolt
.ORing

. Case, Adjuster

. Screw

. Adjuster, Spring
.ORing

. Plate, Spring Adjuster
. Ring, Stopper
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

51103-22D50
51104-22D50

1 51110-22D30
2 51120-22D30
3 51121-48B31
4 52110-22D00
5 51815-17D00
6 51148-36011
7 51138-08D00
8 01550-08507
9 51172-22D20
10 09140-10027
11 51171-22D50
12 51175-22D00
13 51176-22D00
14 51172-34370
15 51131-22D80
16 51152-08D00
17 51168-38B00
18 51153-08D00
19 51556-38B00
21 51193-17D00
22 51189-18D00
23 51187-08D00
24 09280-14003
25 51829-22D00
26 51828-17D00
27 51199-17D00
28 51823-22D30
29 51837-17D00

Damper Assy, Rh
Damper Assy, Lh

. Tube, Inner Rh

. Tube, Inner Lh

. Bush, Slide

. Damper, Front

. Plate, Centering

. Gasket

. Bolt

. Bolt

. Joint, Spring Lower
. Nut, Rod

. Spring, Main

. Guide, Spring Upper
. Spacer, Spring

. Guide, Spring

. Tube, Outer

. Bush, Guide

. Spacer, Seal

. Seal, Ol

. Ring, Stopper

. Rubber, Seat

. Bolt, Fork

. O Ring, Fork Bolt
.ORing

. Case, Adjuster

. Adjuster, Spring
.ORing

. Plate, Spring Adjuster
. Ring, Stopper
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

51410-22D00
09265-30009
01550-08403
34938-22D30
09265-25008
09285-34009
51631-28000
51311-22D00
51356-24B01
51353-22D00
01550-08403

PRPOO~NOOD_WNRE

= O

Stem, Steering

« . Bearing (30x55x17)
Bolt

Clamp, Meter Cable
Bearing (25x47x15)
Oil Seal

Nut, Steering Stem
Head, Steering Stem
Washer

Nut

Bolt
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG49 FRONT WHEEL
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 54111-32C00-28W Wheel, Front (mt3.00x17) (white)
1 54111-32C00-019 Wheel, Front (mt3.00x17) (black)
1 54111-32C00-12R Wheel, Front (mt3.00x17) (silver)
1 54111-32C00-1TU Wheel, Front (mt3.00x17) (purple)
2 08143-62037 Bearing
3 09180-17094 Spacer (17.5x22.5x73)
4 55411-00A00 Balancer, Wheel (10g)
4 55412-00A01 Balancer, Wheel (20g)
4 55413-00A01 Balancer, Wheel (30g)
5 54711-22D00 Axle, Front
6 54740-22D00 Spacer, Front Axle Rh
7 54600-32C02 Box Assy, Speedometer Gear
8 59210-22D00 Disc, Front Brake Rh (silver/black)
9 59220-22D00 Disc, Front Brake Lh (silver/black)
10 59210-22D10 Disc, Front Brake Rh (silver/black)
11 59220-22D10 Disc, Front Brake Lh (silver/black)
12 09106-08082 Bolt (8x33)
13 55110-22D10 Tire, Front (110/70 R17 54h) (bridgestone)
14 43130-24A00 Valve Assy, Wheel Rim
14 43130-24A11 Valve Assy, Wheel Rim
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N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
59100-06C70 Caliper Assy, Rh
59300-06C70 Caliper Assy, Lh

1 59100-32811 « . Piston Set

2 59107-39100 o .. Seal

3 59108-36A00 e¢ .. Boot

4 59107-03A00 o .. Seal

5 59108-32C00 oe .. Seal

6 69107-34200 oe .. Seal

7 59100-22810 * . Pad Set

8 59145-00A00 * . Bolt

9 69141-45000 . Pin

10 69142-45000 . Clip

11 59121-18410 * . Bleeder

12 55156-66310 ».Cap

13 59152-22D00 «. Cover, Rh

13 59151-22D01 ». Cover, Lh

14 59153-22D00 . Screw

15 01517-10308 Bolt
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG51 FRONT BRAKE HOSE
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 09360-10017 Union Bolt (10x1.00x24)
2 09360-10018 Union Bolt (10x1.00x36)
3 09161-10009 Washer (10x15x1.5)
4 59480-22D10 Hose, Front Brake No.1
5 59240-22D00 Hose, Front Brake No.2 Rh
6 59440-22D00 Hose, Front Brake No.2 Lh
7 59491-12C00 Joint, Brake Hose
8 01517-06167 Bolt
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG52 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 59600-32C00 Cylinder Assy, Front Master
2 59600-45860 « . Piston/cup Set
3 59666-44300 e¢ .. Boot
4 69686-34200 *.ORIing
5 59672-17C00 ¢ . Connector
6 69674-00B20 » . Circlip
7 59673-17C00 . Cover, Dust
8 59671-36500 * . Holder
9 59675-17C00 * . Bolt
10 59740-07D00 Tank Assy, Reservoir
11 59667-18441 « . Diaphragm
12 59668-18441 « . Plate, Diaphragm
13 59669-07D00 «.Cap
14 59743-17C00 Plate, Reservoir Tan Cap
15 02112-74128 Screw
16 02142-06164 Screw
17 08313-21064 Nut
18 59751-22D00 Bracket, Front Reservoir Tank
19 01517-06125 Bolt
20 59731-32C00 Hose, Front Reservoir Tank
21 59735-17C00 Clamp, Reservoir Tank Front
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG53 REAR SWINGING ARM (MODEL M)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 61000-22D00 Swinging Arm Assy, Rear
2 09263-25024 * . Bearing (25x33x30)
3 09263-17039 « . Bearing (17x24x20)
4 61282-12C00 . Spacer
5 61431-40C00 « . Stud, Chain Adjuster
6 61251-17C00 Spacer, Pivot Bearing
7 08211-20381 Thrust Washer (t:1)
8 61262-17C00 Dust Seal, Pivot
9 61211-22D00 Shaft, Pivot
10 61213-22D00 Bolt, Pivot
11 61214-40C30 Nut, Pivot Bolt
12 08322-11188 Washer
13 09159-18007 Nut
14 61273-22D00 Buffer, Chain Tuch Difence
15 09116-06111 Bolt (6x20)
16 09180-06142 Spacer
17 61311-22D00 Case, Chain
18 02142-06104 Screw
19 02142-06205 Screw
20 09169-06037 Washer
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N°Réf.

N°Piéce

Désignation
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61000-22D10
09263-25024
09263-17039
61282-12C00
61431-40C00
61251-17C00
08211-20381
61262-17C00
61211-22D00
61213-22D00
61214-40C30
08322-11188
09159-18007
61273-22D00
09116-06111
09180-06142
61311-22D00
02142-06104
02142-06205
09169-06037

Swinging Arm Assy, Rear
« . Bearing (25x33x30)

« . Bearing (17x24x20)

« . Spacer, Pivot Center

« . Stud, Chain Adjuster
Spacer, Pivot Bearing
Thrust Washer (t:1)

Dust Seal, Pivot

Shaft, Pivot

Bolt, Pivot

Nut, Pivot Bolt

Washer

Nut

Buffer, Chain Tuch Difence
Bolt (6x20)

Spacer

Case, Chain

Screw

Screw, Front

Washer
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG53B REAR SWINGING ARM (MODEL P/R/T)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 61000-22D50 Swinging Arm Assy, Rear
2 09263-25024 * . Bearing (25x33x30)
3 61282-12C00 « . Spacer, Pivot Center
4 61431-40C00 « . Stud, Chain Adjuster
5 61251-17C00 Spacer, Pivot Bearing
6 08211-20381 Thrust Washer (t:1)
7 61262-17C00 Dust Seal, Pivot
8 61211-22D00 Shaft, Pivot
9 61213-22D00 Bolt, Pivot
10 61214-40C30 Nut, Pivot Bolt
12 09159-18007 Nut
13 61273-22D00 Buffer, Chain Tuch Difense
14 09116-06111 Bolt (6x20)
15 09180-06142 Spacer
16 61311-22D00 Case, Chain
19 09169-06037 Washer
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG54 CUSHION LEVER (MODEL M/N)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 62600-22810 Lever Set, Rear Cushion
2 09263-20070 « . Bearing (20x27x30)
3 09263-17039 « . Bearing (17x24x20)
4 09263-17034 « . Bearing
5 62684-12C00 Spacer, Front
6 62668-27A00 Bolt, Front
7 08319-31128 Nut
8 09180-12122 Spacer (12x17x85)
9 62684-40A10 Spacer, Rear
10 62641-22D00 Rod, Rear Cushion Lever
10 62641-22D10 Rod, Rear Cushion Lever
11 09103-12037 Bolt (12x115)
12 08319-31128 Nut
13 62100-22D20 Absorber Assy, Rear Shock
13 62100-22D30 Absorber Assy, Rear Shock
14 09103-10032 Bolt, Upper
15 09103-10101 Bolt, Lower
16 08319-31107 Nut
17 62331-12C01 Cushion, Reservoir Tank
19 09402-70501 Clamp, Tank
20 09407-14403 Clamp (1:125)
20 09407-18402 Clamp (1:165)
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG54A CUSHION LEVER (MODEL P/R/T)
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 62600-22810 Lever Set, Rear Cushion
2 09263-20070 « . Bearing (20x27x30)
3 09263-17039 « . Bearing (17x24x20)
4 09263-17034 . Bearing
5 62684-12C00 Spacer, Front
6 62668-27A00 Bolt, Front
7 08319-31128 Nut
8 62684-40A10 Spacer, Rear
9 09180-12122 Spacer, Center
10 09103-12037 Bolt, Center
11 08319-31128 Nut
12 62600-22820 Rod Set, Rear Cushion Lever
13 09263-17039 « . Bearing
14 09180-12134 Spacer, Rod
15 08211-12301 Washer
16 09103-12031 Bolt, Rod
17 08319-31128 Nut
18 62100-22D90 Absorber Assy, Rear Shock
19 09103-10032 Bolt, Upper
20 09103-10101 Bolt, Lower
21 08319-31107 Nut
22 62331-07D00 Cushion, Reservoir Tank (18x88)
24 09407-14403 Clamp (1:125)
24 09407-18402 Clamp (1:165)
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG55 REAR WHEEL
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 64150-22D01-28W Wheel, Rear (17xmt4.50) White
1 64150-22D00-019 Wheel, Rear (17xmt4.50) Black
1 64150-22D01-12R Wheel, Rear (17xmt4.50) Silver
1 64150-22D00-1TU Wheel, Rear (17xmt4.50) Purple
2 69211-22D00 Disc, Rear Brake
3 09106-08082 Bolt (8x33)
4 69700-22810 Bracket, Rear Caliper
5 64741-22D00 Spacer, Rh
6 64611-12C04 Drum, Rear Sprocket
7 64651-22D00 Absorber, Rear Hub Shock
8 64711-22D00 Axle, Rear
9 64733-12C00 Retainer, Drum
10 64751-22D00 Spacer, Lh
11 09159-20005 Nut
12 64731-12C00 Spacer, Bearing
13 09262-20042 Bearing
14 09285-28001 Oil Seal
15 08113-62057 Bearing
16 09285-34004 Oil Seal
17 64511-22D11 Sprocket, Rear (nt:43)
18 09120-08010 Bolt (8x14)
19 08319-31087 Nut
20 61411-22D01 Adjuster, Chain
21 61415-22D00 Nut, Chain Adjuster
22 08331-31136 Circlip
23 65110-22D01 Tire, Rear (150/60 R17 66h) (bridgestone)
24 43130-24A00 Valve Assy, Wheel Rim
24 43130-24A11 Valve Assy, Wheel Rim
25 55411-00A00 Balancer, Wheel (10g)
25 55412-00A01 Balancer, Wheel (20g)
25 55413-00A01 Balancer, Wheel (30g)
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N°Réf. N°Piece

Désignation

69100-22D00
69100-22D01
69100-22810
69107-22D00
69108-22D00
69100-22820
69115-22D00
69150-22D00
59312-36500
59313-36500
59121-18410
55156-66310
07120-08208

PPRPOO~NOOD_WNE

= O

Caliper Assy, Rear
Caliper Assy, Rear
« . Piston Set

e .. Seal, Piston

s .. Seal, Wiper

. Pad Set

. Spring, Pad

. Caliper

. Boot

. Insulator

. Bleeder

. Cap

Bolt



Titre de catalogue:
&C—)VZSOT (RGV250T E24)

Copyright © 2006 Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV. Tous droits réservés.

Ne°cliché
FIG57

Titre du cliché.

REAR MASTER CYLINDER

Suzuki Worldwide Motorcycle-ATV Page: 75/ 76
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69600-22D00
69600-04820
69691-00A00
69692-27A30
69670-22D00
69693-05A00
69672-00B20
69686-34200
69674-00B20
59673-17C00
09139-06065
69641-22D01
69740-24A00
69669-24A01
69689-04A00
59667-04700
01517-06128
69731-22D00
09400-16302
09400-14301
69480-22D01
09360-10033
09161-10009
69243-22D10
01174-06165
69243-22D21
09200-06037
08322-21067
04111-20158

Cylinder Assy, Rear Master
« . Piston/cup Set

e .. Boot

. Yoke

¢ . Rod, Push
«. Nut

» . Connector
¢.ORing

«. Circlip

. Cover, Dust

Bolt (6x30)

Cover, Rear Master Cylinder
Tank Assy, Rear Reservoir
«. Cap

e . Screw

« . Diaphragm

Bolt

Hose, Reservoir Tank
Clamp

Clamp

Hose, Rear Brake

Union Bolt (10x1.25x24)
Washer (10x15x1.5)

Guide, Brake Hose No.2
Bolt

Guide, Brake Hose No.1

Pin

Washer

Cotter Pin
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RGV250T (RGV250T E24) FIG58 OPTIONAL
N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation
1 99000-25110 Grease, Brake Pad (pbc)
2 99000-31030 Suzuki Bond, No.4
3 99000-32040 Cement, Thread Lock
4 99000-32030 Thread Lock, Super (1303b)
4 99000-32020 Thread Lock, Super (1333b)
4 99000-32050 Thread Lock, Super (1342)
4 99000-32110 Thread Lock, Super (1322)
4 99000-32120 Thread Lock, Super (1324)
5 99000-25030 Grease, Super
6 99000-10209-0JW Paint (pearl Still White)
6 99000-10209-O0NE Paint (parsec Blue)
6 99000-10209-33J Paint (candy Novelty Black)
6 99000-10109-019 Paint (black)
6 99000-10109-30H Paint (special White)
6 99000-10109-0MA Paint (still White)
6 99000-10209-1LF Paint (pearl Suzuki Deep Blue)
6 99000-10209-13Z2 Paint (space Black)
6 99000-10209-1LE Paint (pearl Suzuki Medium Blue)
6 99000-10209-17U Paint (urban Gray Metallic)
6 99000-10209-13L Paint (bright Silver Metallic)
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